
2024 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-11   Conf: 23-4   Home: 15-3   Away: 15-4   Neutral: 14-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (337), Opp (260)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (17)   IBB: Team (3), Lis (2), Knutson (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Carder (5), Groff (1), Wilkerson (1), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-84),
Carder (17-26), Eberle (14-22), Groff (11-16), Groff (9-14), Hockerman (5-6)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Lis, Jackie .344 55-55 160 52 55 9 2 16 36 116 .725 36 2 17 2 .467 1 0 3-4 72 71 10 .935
77 Jones, Sidney .300 53-52 150 28 45 9 2 3 33 67 .447 12 6 19 2 .364 5 1 2-2 170 9 3 .984
8 Warwick, Elizabeth .299 55-55 157 40 47 20 0 5 36 82 .522 35 7 23 0 .441 3 0 4-4 67 3 0 1.000
21 Austin, Emma .295 55-55 156 29 46 1 1 0 13 49 .314 21 0 28 0 .379 0 3 24-26 100 2 1 .990
20 Caylor, Bailey .293 51-44 123 24 36 4 2 0 11 44 .358 11 0 19 0 .351 0 4 4-6 61 0 3 .953
1 Hamilton, Rylie .261 55-55 165 32 43 6 0 8 32 73 .442 20 4 25 0 .351 2 1 3-3 43 58 7 .935
24 Lee, Erin .235 46-44 102 7 24 2 0 1 14 29 .284 14 4 26 0 .350 0 1 1-1 75 41 5 .959
19 Carder, Anna .221 43-38 86 8 19 3 0 2 15 28 .326 16 3 18 0 .358 1 1 1-1 62 13 3 .962
6 Groff, Rylinn .173 45-30 81 11 14 1 0 0 8 15 .185 8 10 8 0 .314 3 4 4-4 264 7 1 .996
5 Anthony, Emma 1.000 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 2 2.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Knutson, Amanda .333 33-9 21 15 7 0 0 2 9 13 .619 4 2 4 0 .481 0 0 1-3 18 10 2 .933
26 McDowell, Kiana .333 10-1 3 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 1.333 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Wilkerson, Haley .250 24-2 12 4 3 1 0 0 0 4 .333 5 0 3 0 .471 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
30 Baker, Addi .227 33-22 66 9 15 4 1 2 14 27 .409 9 0 18 0 .312 2 0 1-1 52 1 2 .964
12 Johnson, Katherine .183 34-20 60 8 11 1 0 3 15 21 .350 5 0 13 0 .229 5 0 0-0 40 0 2 .952
33 Christeson, Jenna .171 28-13 35 6 6 0 0 0 6 6 .171 3 0 9 0 .237 0 2 0-0 42 3 3 .938
23 Rudd, Alexis .143 8-0 7 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 1 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 55-55 1385 275 374 62 8 43 249 581 .419 200 38 232 4 .372 22 17 48-55 1082 278 45 .968
Opponents .199 55-55 1303 118 259 32 5 25 110 376 .289 115 12 313 3 .268 10 28 28-42 1038 316 78 .946

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
9 Groff, Maddia 1.11 30-5 42 29 19 9-4 3 220.2 140 42 35 31 244 18 0 14 .177 0 4 0 1 12
27 Hockerman, Hannah 2.80 2-0 10 6 1 0-1 0 25.0 17 14 10 21 9 3 1 3 .198 8 1 0 3 4
3 Eberle, Madi 2.84 12-6 31 20 7 1-4 0 108.1 94 55 44 56 59 9 4 7 .236 10 6 0 6 11
26 McDowell, Kiana 4.77 0-0 8 0 0 0-1 0 7.1 8 7 5 7 1 2 0 1 .267 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 1.82 44-11 91 55 27 15 3 361.1 259 118 94 115 313 32 5 25 .199 18 12 0 10 28
Opponents 4.29 11-44 109 55 18 1 1 346.0 374 275 212 200 232 62 8 43 .270 24 38 0 22 17



2024 Southern Illinois University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 19, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Warwick, Elizabeth 70 67 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Groff, Maddia 40 4 36 0 1.000 0 9 5 .643 0 0
18 Wilkerson, Haley 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 1 0
6 Groff, Rylinn 272 264 7 1 .996 0 11 5 .688 1 0
21 Austin, Emma 103 100 2 1 .990 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Jones, Sidney 182 170 9 3 .984 8 0 0 — 0 0
30 Baker, Addi 55 52 1 2 .964 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Carder, Anna 78 62 13 3 .962 0 17 9 .654 5 0
24 Lee, Erin 121 75 41 5 .959 7 0 0 — 0 0
20 Caylor, Bailey 64 61 0 3 .953 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Johnson, Katherine 42 40 0 2 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Christeson, Jenna 48 42 3 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Lis, Jackie 153 72 71 10 .935 7 0 0 — 0 0
1 Hamilton, Rylie 108 43 58 7 .935 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Knutson, Amanda 30 18 10 2 .933 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Eberle, Madi 30 4 23 3 .900 0 14 8 .636 0 0
23 Rudd, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 McDowell, Kiana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hockerman, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
5 Anthony, Emma 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1405 1082 278 45 .968 28 56 28 .667 7 0
Opponents 1432 1038 316 78 .946 37 96 13 .881 10 3


